The unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheets as of June 30, 2011 and September 30, 2010 have been prepared assuming the Asset Sale
occurred on the date of each respective period. The unaudited pro-forma consolidated statements of operations for the six months ended June 30,
2010 and the fiscal year ended September 30, 2010 have been prepared assuming the Asset Sale occurred as of the beginning of each respective
period. The unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial information is presented for informational purposes only, includes assumptions and
adjustments as explained in the accompanying notes and is not necessarily indicative of the results of future operations of the Company or the
actual results of operations that would have occurred had the Asset Sale been consummated as of the dates indicated above.

Edgar Filing: CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORP - Form PRER14C

37

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial information
and the notes thereto contained in our reports filed with the SEC.

19

Edgar Filing: CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORP - Form PRER14C

38

Table of Contents

June 30, 2011
Historical
Consolidatd CCAC Segment

Other Pro Forma
Adj. Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets
Inventories 3,126,074 (2,460,445)(A) 665,629
Cash 23,350 � 6,200,000(F) 6,223,350
Other current assets 1,152,789 (563,515)(B),(H) (3,238,857)(I) (2,649,584)
Total current assets 4,302,213 (3,023,960) 2,961,143 4,239,396

Property, plant and equipment, net 9,481,534 (157,642) 9,323,892
Other long-term assets 76,221 (57,255) 18,966

Total assets 13,859,968 (3,238,857) 2,961,143 13,582,254

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current Liabilities

Edgar Filing: CYCLE COUNTRY ACCESSORIES CORP - Form PRER14C

39